

## 2021 PRICE COUNTY FOREST TIMBER SALES (Fall)

Tract	Aspen Acres	NH Acres	Other Acres	Hwd Volume	Aspen Volume	BW Volume	Bass Volume	Balsam Volume	Spruce Volume	Tamarack Volume	Pine Volume	Log Volume (MBF)	Advertised Value	Sold Value	% Above Minimum
7-19	42	44	20 (SH)	2,150	900	100						25	\$23,700.00	\$0.00	-100%
16-20		105		1,250			40					45	\$15,400.00	\$15,440.00	0%
18-20	9	100		2,100	230		30					28	\$23,385.00	\$24,160.00	3%
9-21			187 (FB) 4 (PJ)	2,500	400	950	15	1,150	140	110	210	42	\$36,291.00	\$48,242.50	33%
16-21			23 (PR)								500		\$8,500.00	\$18,250.00	115%
17-21			60 (PR)	10	130			75	80		1,350		\$19,563.00	\$32,991.00	69%
18-21		99	11 (MR)	1,477	10		190					235	\$48,935.00	\$89,174.00	82%
19-21		63		1,250	150		20	10				18	\$13,470.00	\$15,940.00	18%
20-21	25			80	1,150								\$15,670.00	\$24,328.00	55%
21-21	14			25	450								\$6,075.00	\$6,771.00	11%
22-21	34			380	1,200								\$19,020.00	\$39,758.60	109%
23-21			71 (PR)	70	25			25	525		4,460		\$81,075.00	\$225,725.00	178%
24-21	64			80	2,350								\$31,270.00	\$50,461.50	61%
25-21	53	16		900	1,700							5	\$31,900.00	\$44,200.00	39%
26-21	103			200	2,700					700			\$39,700.00	\$0.00	-100%
27-21	91				3,900								\$50,700.00	\$79,404.00	57%
28-21	32			25	1,000			100					\$13,725.00	\$24,180.75	76%
29-21	12	35		1,000	670							7	\$17,490.00	\$0.00	-100%
<b>TOTALS 2</b>	<b>479</b>	<b>462</b>	<b>376</b>	<b>13,497</b>	<b>16,965</b>	<b>1,050</b>	<b>295</b>	<b>1,360</b>	<b>745</b>	<b>810</b>	<b>6,520</b>	<b>405</b>	<b>\$495,869.00</b>	<b>\$739,026.35</b>	<b>49%</b>

806 acres established for fall opening. 511 acres carried over from spring opening.

-Pulp volume is listed as tons

Sales with unimproved access	\$152,885.00	\$119,004.00	-22%
Sales with road side or improved access	\$342,984.00	\$620,022.35	81%

# Price County Timber Sale Bid Results -- December 14, 2021

\*denotes successful bidder

Tract 7-19			4" minimum	
Mxd Hardwood	2,150 tons	\$6.00		NO BID
Aspen	900 tons	\$8.50		
White Birch	100 tons	\$6.00		
Mx Hwd Logs	20 MBF	\$85.00		
MH Logs	5 MBF	\$170.00		
<b>Total Bid</b>		\$23,700.00	\$0.00	

Tract 16-20			4" minimum	Dale Raleigh	Franzen Forest Products Inc.
Mxd Hardwood	1,250 tons	\$7.50	\$7.50	\$7.50	
Basswood Pulp	40 tons	\$3.00	\$4.00	\$3.00	
MH Logs	5 MBF	\$221.00	\$221.00	\$221.00	
Mx Hwd Logs	40 MBF	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	
<b>Total Bid</b>		\$15,400.00	\$15,440.00	\$15,400.00	

Tract 18-20			4" minimum	Franzen Forest Products Inc.
Mxd Hardwood	1,400 tons	\$6.50	\$7.00	
Aspen	230 tons	\$10.00	\$10.00	
Basswood pulp	30 tons	\$2.00	\$2.00	
Mxd Hwd Bolts	300 cords	\$24.90	\$25.00	
Mxd Hwd Logs	45 MBF	\$99.00	\$100.00	
<b>Total Bid</b>		\$23,385.00	\$24,160.00	

# Price County Timber Sale Bid Results -- December 14, 2021

\*denotes successful bidder

Tract 9-21				Kafka Forestry	David Hakes Logging LLC	Franzen Forest Products Inc.
			4" minimum			
Mx Hardwood	2,500	tons	\$6.50	\$9.25	\$7.00	\$6.50
Balsam	1,150	tons	\$3.50	\$3.50	\$4.00	\$3.50
White Birch	950	tons	\$6.50	\$9.25	\$7.00	\$6.50
White Spruce	140	tons	\$7.00	\$7.25	\$8.00	\$7.00
Aspen	400	tons	\$9.00	\$12.25	\$12.00	\$9.00
Tamarack	110	tons	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.50	\$3.00
Scotch Pine	210	tons	\$3.00	\$3.50	\$3.50	\$3.00
Basswood	15	tons	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$5.00	\$3.00
Mx Hwd Logs	40	MBF	\$98.00	\$120.00	\$200.00	\$100.00
MH Logs	2	MBF	\$168.00	\$240.00	\$200.00	\$168.00
<b>Total Bid</b>			\$36,291.00	\$48,242.50	\$44,265.00	\$36,371.00

Tract 16-21			4" minimum	Wiitala and Vozka
Red Pine	500	tons	\$17.00	\$36.50
<b>Total Bid</b>			\$8,500.00	\$18,250.00

Tract 17-21			4" minimum	Biewer WI Sawmill
Red Pine Pulp	450	tons	\$7.50	\$7.50
Red Pine Bolts	900	tons	\$15.00	\$29.79
Spruce	80	tons	\$10.00	\$10.00
Balsam Fir	75	tons	\$5.00	\$5.00
Aspen	130	tons	\$11.10	\$12.00
Mxd Hardwood	10	tons	\$7.00	\$7.00
<b>Total Bid</b>			\$19,563.00	\$32,991.00

# Price County Timber Sale Bid Results -- December 14, 2021

\*denotes successful bidder

Tract 18-21	4"	Whole tree	4" minimum	Central WI Lumber	Franzen Forest Products Inc.	Fink Forest Products	Wilson Forestry LLC	Dale Raleigh	Bruce Burmeister
Mxd Hardwood	1,250 tons	1,600 tons	\$7.50	\$7.50	\$10.00	\$9.10	\$7.50	\$8.79	\$7.50
Aspen	10 tons	13 tons	\$10.00	\$10.40	\$10.00	\$9.10	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
Basswood	190 tons	240 tons	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$4.00	\$3.00	\$4.00	\$3.00
Mx Hwd Bolts	100 cords	100 cords	\$24.90	\$28.00	\$28.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
Mx Hwd Logs	200 MBF	200 MBF	\$140.00	\$288.00	\$240.00	\$140.00	\$155.00	\$140.00	\$146.00
Hard Maple Logs	35 MBF	35 MBF	\$240.00	\$535.00	\$280.00	\$240.00	\$300.00	\$240.00	\$245.00
<b>Total Bid</b>			\$48,935.00	\$89,174.00	\$73,770.00	\$55,038.30	\$54,545.00	\$51,247.50	\$50,820.00

Tract 19-21	4" minimum	David Hakes Logging LLC	Kafka Forestry	Dale Raleigh	
Mxd Hardwood	1,250 tons	\$7.00	\$7.50	\$8.10	\$7.00
Aspen	150 tons	\$12.00	\$13.00	\$12.75	\$12.00
Balsam	10 tons	\$4.00	\$4.50	\$4.00	\$4.00
Basswood	20 tons	\$3.00	\$3.50	\$3.00	\$4.00
Mx Hwd Logs	15 MBF	\$140.00	\$250.00	\$175.00	\$140.00
Hard Maple Logs	3 MBF	\$240.00	\$250.00	\$260.00	\$240.00
<b>Total Bid</b>		\$13,470.00	\$15,940.00	\$15,542.50	\$13,490.00

Tract 20-21	4" minimum	Schloer Logging	Witala and Vozka	Futurewood	Bruce Burmeister	
Aspen	1,150 tons	\$13.00	\$20.43	\$14.25	\$13.37	\$13.00
Mxd Hardwood	80 tons	\$9.00	\$10.42	\$9.25	\$9.37	\$9.00
<b>Total Bid</b>		\$15,670.00	\$24,328.10	\$17,127.50	\$16,125.10	\$15,670.00

# Price County Timber Sale Bid Results -- December 14, 2021

\*denotes successful bidder

Tract 21-21					Fink Forest Products	David Hakes Logging LLC
	4"	Whole tree	WT Minimum	4" minimum		
Mxd Hardwood	25 tons	30 tons	7.50	\$9.00	\$11.10	\$10.00
Aspen	450 tons	580 tons	10.00	\$13.00	\$11.10	\$13.50
<b>Total Bid</b>				\$6,075.00	<b>\$6,771.00</b>	\$6,325.00

Tract 22-21			Futurewood	Schloer Logging	David Hakes Logging LLC	Wiitala and Vozka	Bruce Burmeister
	4" minimum						
Mxd Hardwood	380 tons	\$9.00	\$9.67	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$9.25	\$9.00
Aspen	1,200 tons	\$13.00	\$30.07	\$23.04	\$15.50	\$15.25	\$13.45
<b>Total Bid</b>		\$19,020.00	<b>\$39,758.60</b>	\$31,448.00	\$22,400.00	\$21,815.00	\$19,560.00

Tract 23-21			Wiitala and Vozka	Blewer WI Sawmill	TNT Timber Improvement
	4" minimum				
Mxd Hardwood	70 tons	\$9.00	\$10.00	\$9.00	\$14.00
Aspen	25 tons	\$13.00	\$18.00	\$14.00	\$17.00
Balsam Fir	25 tons	\$5.00	\$8.00	\$5.00	\$9.00
Spruce	525 tons	\$11.00	\$43.00	\$30.00	\$39.39
Red Pine	4,300 tons	\$17.00	\$46.00	\$47.23	\$43.43
White Pine	160 tons	\$7.00	\$25.00	\$10.00	\$39.39
<b>Total Bid</b>		\$81,075.00	<b>\$225,725.00</b>	\$221,544.00	\$215,361.15

Tract 24-21				Schloer Logging	Fink Forest Products	Wiitala and Vozka	Bruce Burmeister
	4" volumes	4" minimum	Whole tree volumes				
Mxd Hardwood	80 tons	\$9.00	100 tons	\$11.25	\$14.10	\$10.25	\$9.00
Aspen	2,350 tons	\$13.00	3,050 tons	\$21.09	\$14.10	\$17.50	\$13.20
<b>Total Bid</b>		\$31,270.00		<b>\$50,461.50</b>	\$44,415.00	\$41,945.00	\$31,740.00

# Price County Timber Sale Bid Results -- December 14, 2021

\*denotes successful bidder

Tract 25-21			4" minimum	Schloer Logging	Wiitala and Vozka	Futurewood	David Hakes Logging LLC	Bruce Burmeister
Mxd Hardwood	900 tons	\$9.00		\$9.05	\$10.00	\$10.77	\$10.00	\$9.00
Aspen	1,700 tons	\$13.00		\$20.65	\$18.00	\$17.10	\$16.00	\$13.50
Mx Hwd Logs	5 MBF	\$140.00		\$190.00	\$160.00	\$145.00	\$250.00	\$145.00
<b>Total Bid</b>		\$30,900.00		\$44,200.00	\$40,400.00	\$39,488.00	\$37,450.00	\$31,775.00

Tract 26-21			4" minimum	no bids			
Mxd Hardwood	200 tons	\$9.00					
Aspen	2,700 tons	\$13.00					
Tamarack	700 tons	\$4.00					
<b>Total Bid</b>		\$39,700.00		\$0.00			

Tract 27-21			4" minimum	Futurewood	R.M. Bay Logging Inc	David Hakes Logging LLC	Bruce Burmeister	Wiitala and Vozka
Aspen	3,900 tons	\$13.00		\$20.36	\$17.00	\$16.00	\$13.45	\$13.25
<b>Total Bid</b>		\$50,700.00		\$79,404.00	\$66,300.00	\$62,400.00	\$52,455.00	\$51,675.00

Tract 28-21		4" volumes	4" minimum	Whole tree volumes	Schloer Logging	Futurewood	Kestler Logging Inc	Wiitala and Vozka	Fink Forest Products	Bruce Burmeister
Mxd Hardwood	25 tons	\$9.00		30 tons	\$10.83	\$9.88	\$9.50	\$10.00	\$13.50	\$9.00
Aspen	1,000 tons	\$13.00		1,300 tons	\$23.04	\$21.11	\$20.00	\$18.50	\$13.50	\$13.44
Balsam Fir	100 tons	\$5.00		100 tons	\$8.70	\$7.22	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$10.00	\$5.00
<b>Total Bid</b>		\$13,725.00			\$24,180.75	\$22,079.00	\$21,037.50	\$19,550.00	\$18,955.00	\$14,165.00

Tract 29-21			4" minimum	no bids			
Mxd Hardwood	1,000 tons	\$7.70					
Aspen	670 tons	\$13.00					
Mx Hwd Logs	6 MBF	\$140.00					
MH Logs	1 MBF	\$240.00					
<b>Total Bid</b>		\$17,490.00					